CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT 7 P.M. May 23, 2019

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

RESOLUTIONS (Approval for the Following Actions):

Resolution #68-2019: Supporting NJ Assembly Bill A878 and NJ Senate Bill S540 Human Trafficking and Child Prevention Exploitation Prevention Act

Resolution #69-2019: Resolution proclaiming to Local residents and Businesses that the Municipality will not collect new Stormwater Management and Rain Taxes.

Resolution #70-2019: Authorizing Refund of \$351.25 to PAK, LLC for Land Use Application L-2014-01

Resolution # 71-2019: Authorizing Refund to Samantha Chestnut, Block 44.05 Lot 1, 24 Ryan Road Tax Overpayment \$166.07

Resolution #72-2019: Authorizing Refund to French & Farrello Associates \$10 for certified list paid twice.

Resolution #73-2019: Authorizing Assignment of Tax Certificate #2018-006 Block 18 Lot 24 \$13,447.90

Resolution #74-2019: Authorizing Assignment of Tax Certificate #2018-014 Block 76 Lot 6 amount \$9,610.72

Resolution #75-2019: Authorizing Assignment of Tax Certificate #2018-024 Block 150 Lot 6.03 Amount \$24,893.51